

PRESS RELEASE



STEPHEN H. REISMAN

Peckar & Abramson, P.C. Vice Chairman Stephen H. Reisman Named Top Lawyer in 2018 South Florida Legal Guide

MIAMI, FL - January 23, 2018

Peckar & Abramson, P.C. is pleased to announce that the 2018 *South Florida Legal Guide* has honored Stephen H. Reisman, Vice Chairman of the firm, as a **Top Lawyer**.

As Vice Chairman of Peckar & Abramson, Reisman serves as a member of the firm's Executive Committee. Reisman represents general contractors, construction managers and other construction professionals in the negotiation and preparation of construction documents, as well as construction litigation, arbitration and mediation. Among his many recognitions, Reisman is a 2018 Best Lawyer in America, named in Chambers USA and the Legal 500: United States and has been a Florida Super Lawyer in the field of construction law. Reisman is also a current member of the American Arbitration Association Panel of Arbitrators, the Construction Association of South Florida and the Associated General Contractors.

About South Florida Legal Guide

A highly trusted legal source, the South Florida Legal Guide is an annual publication listing the top lawyers and law firms in South Florida, both in private and governmental practice.

About Peckar & Abramson, P.C.

CHICAGO, IL .

Peckar & Abramson, P.C. maintains offices in New York City, New Jersey, Washington D.C., Miami, Chicago, Oakland, Los Angeles, Austin, Houston, Dallas and Pennsylvania, and has affiliations with global firms in Latin America (through its founding membership in Construlegal®), London, China and India. In addition to its core construction practice, the firm has affiliated practice groups who counsel contractors on labor and employment matters, corporate and regulatory compliance issues including D/M/WBE compliance and general corporate and real estate matters. The firm's website can be found at www.pecklaw.com.

The information provided in this Press Release does not, nor is it intended to, constitute legal advice. Readers should not take or refrain from taking any action based on any information contained in this Press Release without first seeking legal advice.

HOUSTON, TX